
2021 - Lions - Varsity Girls

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Ft. Loramie 00:21:17.65 85

2 Shawnee 00:21:26.68 109

3 Versailles 00:21:41.18 136

4 Ft. Recovery 00:21:46.94 140

5 St. Henry 00:21:46.31 152

6 St. John's 00:21:56.77 156

7 New Bremen 00:21:58.90 163

8 Holgate 00:22:03.52 178

9 Parkway 00:22:19.66 207

10 Minster 00:23:25.02 304

11 Lincolnview 00:23:24.71 304

12 Marion Local 00:23:21.48 312

13 Coldwater 00:23:55.58 337

14 Crestview 00:24:18.13 371

15 Tinora 00:24:39.33 376

16 Bradford 00:24:42.93 395

17 Ansonia 00:25:22.46 421

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Allen East 00:28:13.06 4

Mississinawa Valley 00:24:24.97 3

New Knoxville 00:23:44.21 2

Printed: 10/9/2021 10:55:41 AM Page: 1 of 8



2021 - Lions - Varsity Girls

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Ft. Loramie 00:21:17.65 15 85

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 315 Lauren Moore 00:20:22.31 5

2 18 305 Collen Borchers 00:21:24.33 17

3 21 313 Ariel Heitkamp 00:21:32.03 20

4 22 320 Ava Turner 00:21:32.44 21

5 23 309 Harley Eilerman 00:21:37.12 22

6 25 306 Olivia Borchers 00:21:38.13 (24)

7 48 319 Sarah Thomas 00:22:31.70 (47)

2 Shawnee 00:21:26.68 10 109

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 364 Alaina Williams 00:20:17.12 4

2 8 353 Lily Cleaves 00:20:48.74 7

3 20 358 Tayma Jmiai 00:21:31.63 19

4 39 360 Lena Parsley 00:22:14.44 38

5 42 357 Savannah Hohe 00:22:21.49 41

6 102 363 Amelia Vega-Ortiz 00:24:49.31 (83)

7 115 359 Kacey Metzger 00:25:25.81 (91)

3 Versailles 00:21:41.18 29 136

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 475 Keira Rahm 00:20:29.72 6

2 15 452 Meredith Barga 00:21:14.43 14

3 17 467 Holly Langenkamp 00:21:21.10 16

4 49 480 Carley Timmerman 00:22:32.81 48

5 53 450 Delaney Barga 00:22:47.86 52

6 57 463 Carly Graves 00:22:52.65 (56)

7 60 461 Erin Frederick 00:22:59.80 (59)

4 Ft. Recovery 00:21:46.94 8 140

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 331 Ellie Will 00:21:03.04 10

2 14 324 Jenna Hart 00:21:11.13 13

3 32 330 Alexis Wendel 00:21:51.46 31

4 41 326 Joelle Kaup 00:22:20.16 40

5 47 323 Megan Diller 00:22:28.93 46

6 51 329 Caitlin Weitzel 00:22:35.85 (50)

7 69 325 Alyssa Heinrichs 00:23:20.37 (64)

5 St. Henry 00:21:46.31 15 152

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 424 Rileigh Baumer 00:20:09.72 2

2 33 426 Megan Broering 00:21:51.65 32

3 38 431 Ally Heath 00:22:11.72 37

4 40 428 Joscie Evers 00:22:16.30 39

5 43 427 Paige Buschur 00:22:21.94 42

6 44 436 Adison Romer 00:22:24.83 (43)

7 62 429 Heidi Franck 00:23:04.30 (60)

6 St. John's 00:21:56.77 9 156

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 298 Ava Milligan 00:21:03.21 11

2 24 299 Brezlynn Rohr 00:21:37.53 23
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3 29 293 Olivia Bockey 00:21:49.48 28

4 30 296 Catherine Kopack 00:21:50.31 29

5 70 297 Lorelei Mckeddie 00:23:23.31 65

6 76 300 Elayna Will 00:23:35.66 (69)

7 95 295 Alena Fuerst 00:24:32.99 (80)

7 New Bremen 00:21:58.90 13 163

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 408 Caroline Whitlatch 00:20:56.67 8

2 16 397 Molly Dues 00:21:15.08 15

3 36 401 Chloe Homan 00:22:10.13 35

4 45 395 Journey Boyle 00:22:26.04 44

5 63 406 Lily Rindler 00:23:06.61 61

6 66 396 Shaylee Boyle 00:23:17.71 (62)

7 82 398 Emily Eyink 00:23:49.29 (72)

8 Holgate 00:22:03.52 7 178

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 340 Elisabeth Willett 00:20:09.96 3

2 10 332 Kaylynn Ashbaugh 00:20:58.52 9

3 28 339 Hannah Swary 00:21:49.17 27

4 72 334 Miriam Bower 00:23:27.58 66

5 83 333 Ruth Bok 00:23:52.64 73

6 175 335 Madison Downing 00:33:44.11 (114)

7 178 336 Justine Eis 00:35:40.55 (115)

9 Parkway 00:22:19.66 9 207

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 27 413 Amanda Barrett 00:21:46.39 26

2 34 423 Paige Williamson 00:21:52.44 33

3 37 414 Lexie Berry 00:22:11.10 36

4 56 420 Emree Sinning 00:22:51.82 55

5 58 416 Morgan Hunter 00:22:56.56 57

6 100 421 Helana Sinning 00:24:46.53 (82)

7 123 417 Emily Jackson 00:25:43.54 (94)

10 Minster 00:23:25.02 7 304

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 31 387 Emma M Meyer 00:21:51.24 30

2 50 386 Adrianna Kremer 00:22:34.55 49

3 68 379 Riley Billings 00:23:19.29 63

4 92 393 Elizabeth Trzaska 00:24:27.81 78

5 104 390 Mallory Pfeil 00:24:52.22 84

6 112 383 Alexis Hanson 00:25:08.84 (89)

7 130 389 Gabrielle Pelletier 00:26:08.09 (98)

11 Lincolnview 00:23:24.71 9 304

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 19 350 Julia Stetler 00:21:28.86 18

2 59 342 Kendall Coil 00:22:57.68 58

3 73 344 Lindsey Hatcher 00:23:31.44 67

4 81 348 Olivia Snyder 00:23:48.49 71

5 114 343 Emma Hatcher 00:25:17.07 90

6 148 351 Reese Suever 00:27:31.13 (108)

7 163 352 Una VanWynsberghe 00:29:19.46 (113)

12 Marion Local 00:23:21.48 7 312

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

Printed: 10/9/2021 10:55:41 AM Page: 3 of 8



2021 - Lions - Varsity Girls

1 46 371 Josie Bruns 00:22:26.27 45

2 54 378 Jocelyn Tuente 00:22:48.42 53

3 75 375 Grace Homan 00:23:35.15 68

4 79 376 Lauren Meiring 00:23:47.44 70

5 89 374 Ellie Heitkamp 00:24:10.10 76

6 120 373 Veyda Gerlach 00:25:37.91 (93)

7 158 377 Ally Mescher 00:28:05.38 (110)

13 Coldwater 00:23:55.58 6 337

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 286 Haley Alig 00:19:55.01 1

2 85 292 Elise Schwieterman 00:23:58.63 74

3 99 291 Shelby Homan 00:24:45.41 81

4 107 287 Paige Ayers 00:25:00.27 85

5 126 290 Allison Hamberg 00:25:58.57 96

6 159 288 Emma Frilling 00:28:11.52 (111)

14 Crestview 00:24:18.13 5 371

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 52 285 Lauren Walls 00:22:36.67 51

2 55 281 Emily Greulach 00:22:50.64 54

3 93 284 Kate Sawmiller 00:24:28.82 79

4 108 283 Megan Mosier 00:25:03.65 86

5 138 282 Baylee Miller 00:26:30.85 101

15 Tinora 00:24:39.33 9 376

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 13 440 Julia Durfey 00:21:10.93 12

2 86 443 Kenzie Hancock 00:23:59.53 75

3 109 447 Nova Okuley 00:25:03.86 87

4 136 449 Clara Westrick 00:26:27.91 100

5 139 446 Heidy Monnin 00:26:34.42 102

6 141 444 Emily Harr 00:26:40.07 (103)

7 145 441 Lydia Evinger 00:27:05.18 (107)

16 Bradford 00:24:42.93 7 395

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 35 278 Austy Miller 00:21:55.27 34

2 90 279 Megan Wood 00:24:13.43 77

3 111 273 Alexis Barhorst 00:25:07.66 88

4 129 277 Emma Lavey 00:26:04.54 97

5 132 274 Isabella Hamilton 00:26:13.74 99

6 161 275 Avery Helman 00:28:48.53 (112)

7 181 276 Daphne Lavey 00:37:54.87 (116)

17 Ansonia 00:25:22.46 7 421

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 26 266 Peyton Billenstein 00:21:41.43 25

2 117 268 Alliyah Hall 00:25:31.73 92

3 125 270 Deanna Moody 00:25:58.15 95

4 142 269 Emily Kelly 00:26:49.27 104

5 143 271 Ellie Pierre 00:26:51.71 105

6 144 272 Emily Wright 00:27:03.15 (106)

7 149 267 Annie Bubeck 00:27:34.88 (109)
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Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 286 Haley Alig SR 00:19:55.01 Coldwater

2 2 424 Rileigh Baumer SO 00:20:09.72 St. Henry

3 3 340 Elisabeth Willett JR 00:20:09.96 Holgate

4 0 368 Taylee Woodbury FR 00:20:11.82 Mississinawa Valley

5 4 364 Alaina Williams JR 00:20:17.12 Shawnee

6 5 315 Lauren Moore FR 00:20:22.31 Ft. Loramie

7 6 475 Keira Rahm FR 00:20:29.72 Versailles

8 7 353 Lily Cleaves SR 00:20:48.74 Shawnee

9 8 408 Caroline Whitlatch JR 00:20:56.67 New Bremen

10 9 332 Kaylynn Ashbaugh SO 00:20:58.52 Holgate

11 10 331 Ellie Will SO 00:21:03.04 Ft. Recovery

12 11 298 Ava Milligan SO 00:21:03.21 St. John's

13 12 440 Julia Durfey FR 00:21:10.93 Tinora

14 13 324 Jenna Hart SO 00:21:11.13 Ft. Recovery

15 14 452 Meredith Barga SO 00:21:14.43 Versailles

16 15 397 Molly Dues JR 00:21:15.08 New Bremen

17 16 467 Holly Langenkamp SO 00:21:21.10 Versailles

18 17 305 Collen Borchers SO 00:21:24.33 Ft. Loramie

19 18 350 Julia Stetler SR 00:21:28.86 Lincolnview

20 19 358 Tayma Jmiai FR 00:21:31.63 Shawnee

21 20 313 Ariel Heitkamp FR 00:21:32.03 Ft. Loramie

22 21 320 Ava Turner JR 00:21:32.44 Ft. Loramie

23 22 309 Harley Eilerman FR 00:21:37.12 Ft. Loramie

24 23 299 Brezlynn Rohr FR 00:21:37.53 St. John's

25 (24) 306 Olivia Borchers SR 00:21:38.13 Ft. Loramie

26 25 266 Peyton Billenstein SO 00:21:41.43 Ansonia

27 26 413 Amanda Barrett FR 00:21:46.39 Parkway

28 27 339 Hannah Swary SO 00:21:49.17 Holgate

29 28 293 Olivia Bockey FR 00:21:49.48 St. John's

30 29 296 Catherine Kopack SR 00:21:50.31 St. John's

31 30 387 Emma M Meyer SR 00:21:51.24 Minster

32 31 330 Alexis Wendel JR 00:21:51.46 Ft. Recovery

33 32 426 Megan Broering JR 00:21:51.65 St. Henry

34 33 423 Paige Williamson SO 00:21:52.44 Parkway

35 34 278 Austy Miller SR 00:21:55.27 Bradford

36 35 401 Chloe Homan SO 00:22:10.13 New Bremen

37 36 414 Lexie Berry SO 00:22:11.10 Parkway

38 37 431 Ally Heath SO 00:22:11.72 St. Henry

39 38 360 Lena Parsley SO 00:22:14.44 Shawnee

40 39 428 Joscie Evers JR 00:22:16.30 St. Henry

41 40 326 Joelle Kaup FR 00:22:20.16 Ft. Recovery

42 41 357 Savannah Hohe FR 00:22:21.49 Shawnee

43 42 427 Paige Buschur FR 00:22:21.94 St. Henry

44 (43) 436 Adison Romer FR 00:22:24.83 St. Henry

45 44 395 Journey Boyle SR 00:22:26.04 New Bremen

46 45 371 Josie Bruns FR 00:22:26.27 Marion Local

47 46 323 Megan Diller JR 00:22:28.93 Ft. Recovery

48 (47) 319 Sarah Thomas JR 00:22:31.70 Ft. Loramie

49 48 480 Carley Timmerman SO 00:22:32.81 Versailles

50 49 386 Adrianna Kremer FR 00:22:34.55 Minster

51 (50) 329 Caitlin Weitzel JR 00:22:35.85 Ft. Recovery
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52 51 285 Lauren Walls SR 00:22:36.67 Crestview

53 52 450 Delaney Barga SR 00:22:47.86 Versailles

54 53 378 Jocelyn Tuente JR 00:22:48.42 Marion Local

55 54 281 Emily Greulach SR 00:22:50.64 Crestview

56 55 420 Emree Sinning JR 00:22:51.82 Parkway

57 (56) 463 Carly Graves SO 00:22:52.65 Versailles

58 57 416 Morgan Hunter JR 00:22:56.56 Parkway

59 58 342 Kendall Coil FR 00:22:57.68 Lincolnview

60 (59) 461 Erin Frederick FR 00:22:59.80 Versailles

61 0 304 Elise Beresik SR 00:23:00.83 Ft. Loramie

62 (60) 429 Heidi Franck FR 00:23:04.30 St. Henry

63 61 406 Lily Rindler JR 00:23:06.61 New Bremen

64 0 310 Chelsea Gasson FR 00:23:12.83 Ft. Loramie

65 0 432 Katelyn Holdheide FR 00:23:13.69 St. Henry

66 (62) 396 Shaylee Boyle FR 00:23:17.71 New Bremen

67 0 303 Marie Ballas FR 00:23:18.18 Ft. Loramie

68 63 379 Riley Billings SO 00:23:19.29 Minster

69 (64) 325 Alyssa Heinrichs SR 00:23:20.37 Ft. Recovery

70 65 297 Lorelei Mckeddie FR 00:23:23.31 St. John's

71 0 455 Lily Cordonnier SO 00:23:24.66 Versailles

72 66 334 Miriam Bower SO 00:23:27.58 Holgate

73 67 344 Lindsey Hatcher FR 00:23:31.44 Lincolnview

74 0 412 Ella Resor SO 00:23:33.37 New Knoxville

75 68 375 Grace Homan SO 00:23:35.15 Marion Local

76 (69) 300 Elayna Will SO 00:23:35.66 St. John's

77 0 465 Madelyn Holzapfel SR 00:23:40.80 Versailles

78 0 462 Miriam Gehret FR 00:23:45.84 Versailles

79 70 376 Lauren Meiring JR 00:23:47.44 Marion Local

80 0 434 Mara Muhlenkamp JR 00:23:48.09 St. Henry

81 71 348 Olivia Snyder FR 00:23:48.49 Lincolnview

82 (72) 398 Emily Eyink FR 00:23:49.29 New Bremen

83 73 333 Ruth Bok FR 00:23:52.64 Holgate

84 0 411 Rebecca Leffel SR 00:23:55.06 New Knoxville

85 74 292 Elise Schwieterman SO 00:23:58.63 Coldwater

86 75 443 Kenzie Hancock FR 00:23:59.53 Tinora

87 0 474 Kaylee Phelan SR 00:24:05.42 Versailles

88 0 264 Ryanne Lehman SR 00:24:07.49 Allen East

89 76 374 Ellie Heitkamp FR 00:24:10.10 Marion Local

90 77 279 Megan Wood FR 00:24:13.43 Bradford

91 0 466 Paige Holzapfel FR 00:24:13.84 Versailles

92 78 393 Elizabeth Trzaska FR 00:24:27.81 Minster

93 79 284 Kate Sawmiller FR 00:24:28.82 Crestview

94 0 437 Amelia Siefring FR 00:24:30.75 St. Henry

95 (80) 295 Alena Fuerst FR 00:24:32.99 St. John's

96 0 458 Madalyn DeMange SO 00:24:38.32 Versailles

97 0 294 Adara Fuerst SR 00:24:39.78 St. John's

98 0 311 Rachel Gehret SO 00:24:41.58 Ft. Loramie

99 81 291 Shelby Homan JR 00:24:45.41 Coldwater

100 (82) 421 Helana Sinning FR 00:24:46.53 Parkway

101 0 404 Lily Lennartz SR 00:24:47.52 New Bremen

102 (83) 363 Amelia Vega-Ortiz SO 00:24:49.31 Shawnee

103 0 456 Abigail Cress SO 00:24:50.34 Versailles

104 84 390 Mallory Pfeil FR 00:24:52.22 Minster

105 0 403 Annie Jiang JR 00:24:54.47 New Bremen
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106 0 457 Lexie DeMange SR 00:24:57.85 Versailles

107 85 287 Paige Ayers SR 00:25:00.27 Coldwater

108 86 283 Megan Mosier JR 00:25:03.65 Crestview

109 87 447 Nova Okuley FR 00:25:03.86 Tinora

110 0 314 Kyleigh Houchin FR 00:25:07.05 Ft. Loramie

111 88 273 Alexis Barhorst SR 00:25:07.66 Bradford

112 (89) 383 Alexis Hanson FR 00:25:08.84 Minster

113 0 454 Anna Brewer SR 00:25:11.60 Versailles

114 90 343 Emma Hatcher JR 00:25:17.07 Lincolnview

115 (91) 359 Kacey Metzger SR 00:25:25.81 Shawnee

116 0 367 Ingrid Ojeda SO 00:25:27.40 Mississinawa Valley

117 92 268 Alliyah Hall JR 00:25:31.73 Ansonia

118 0 355 Katie Curl SR 00:25:35.15 Shawnee

119 0 459 Anna Dircksen SR 00:25:36.26 Versailles

120 (93) 373 Veyda Gerlach FR 00:25:37.91 Marion Local

121 0 481 Madison Ware FR 00:25:41.45 Versailles

122 0 405 Mallory Messick SR 00:25:43.36 New Bremen

123 (94) 417 Emily Jackson SR 00:25:43.54 Parkway

124 0 321 Nicole Braun FR 00:25:54.53 Ft. Recovery

125 95 270 Deanna Moody SR 00:25:58.15 Ansonia

126 96 290 Allison Hamberg JR 00:25:58.57 Coldwater

127 0 265 Sydney Munro FR 00:25:59.22 Allen East

128 0 301 Ella Wilson SO 00:26:01.18 St. John's

129 97 277 Emma Lavey FR 00:26:04.54 Bradford

130 (98) 389 Gabrielle Pelletier SO 00:26:08.09 Minster

131 0 478 Sarah Simons SO 00:26:11.14 Versailles

132 99 274 Isabella Hamilton JR 00:26:13.74 Bradford

133 0 308 Emma Eilerman SO 00:26:18.58 Ft. Loramie

134 0 438 Alana Wehrley SR 00:26:25.01 St. Henry

135 0 400 Lydia Heckman SR 00:26:27.09 New Bremen

136 100 449 Clara Westrick JR 00:26:27.91 Tinora

137 0 476 Erica Rauh FR 00:26:29.56 Versailles

138 101 282 Baylee Miller JR 00:26:30.85 Crestview

139 102 446 Heidy Monnin SR 00:26:34.42 Tinora

140 0 263 Abbey Hunsaker FR 00:26:38.28 Allen East

141 (103) 444 Emily Harr JR 00:26:40.07 Tinora

142 104 269 Emily Kelly JR 00:26:49.27 Ansonia

143 105 271 Ellie Pierre SR 00:26:51.71 Ansonia

144 (106) 272 Emily Wright SR 00:27:03.15 Ansonia

145 (107) 441 Lydia Evinger SR 00:27:05.18 Tinora

146 0 435 Rylee Rauh FR 00:27:18.60 St. Henry

147 0 453 Zoe Billenstein SO 00:27:22.18 Versailles

148 (108) 351 Reese Suever FR 00:27:31.13 Lincolnview

149 (109) 267 Annie Bubeck SO 00:27:34.88 Ansonia

150 0 365 Sierra Grim JR 00:27:35.68 Mississinawa Valley

151 0 316 Dani Paulus JR 00:27:36.10 Ft. Loramie

152 0 433 Allison Miller JR 00:27:43.60 St. Henry

153 0 318 Alyson Schmitmeyer SR 00:27:53.24 Ft. Loramie

154 0 479 Gabby Spitzer FR 00:27:53.47 Versailles

155 0 477 Lauren Rismiller SO 00:27:55.99 Versailles

156 0 419 Emily Schaefer JR 00:27:56.62 Parkway

157 0 464 Colleen Hiestand SO 00:28:02.83 Versailles

158 (110) 377 Ally Mescher SO 00:28:05.38 Marion Local

159 (111) 288 Emma Frilling SR 00:28:11.52 Coldwater
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160 0 407 Olivia Schwartz JR 00:28:15.55 New Bremen

161 (112) 275 Avery Helman FR 00:28:48.53 Bradford

162 0 471 Emma V Meyer SO 00:29:15.33 Versailles

163 (113) 352 Una VanWynsberghe SR 00:29:19.46 Lincolnview

164 0 460 Kelsey Francis SR 00:29:34.13 Versailles

165 0 399 Gabi Heckman SR 00:29:38.45 New Bremen

166 0 349 Savhanna Starner FR 00:29:47.89 Lincolnview

167 0 430 Natalie Goewert SO 00:30:22.53 St. Henry

168 0 468 Cassidy McClurg SO 00:31:44.55 Versailles

169 0 418 Raegan Roehm SR 00:31:52.02 Parkway

170 0 469 Margret McGlinch FR 00:31:52.26 Versailles

171 0 356 Ellie Hahn SR 00:33:01.37 Shawnee

172 0 472 Aiva Miller SR 00:33:21.48 Versailles

173 0 341 Heather Beair SR 00:33:39.75 Lincolnview

174 0 439 Amelia Coy FR 00:33:41.43 Tinora

175 (114) 335 Madison Downing SO 00:33:44.11 Holgate

176 0 442 Amanda Fleetwood FR 00:33:54.48 Tinora

177 0 354 Victoria Clow SR 00:34:16.15 Shawnee

178 (115) 336 Justine Eis SR 00:35:40.55 Holgate

179 0 262 Kaiya Hinebaugh FR 00:36:07.24 Allen East

180 0 425 Emily Beyke SO 00:37:31.06 St. Henry

181 (116) 276 Daphne Lavey FR 00:37:54.87 Bradford
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